
REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS 

FQ No.: 20-03 Addendum No.:  1 Issued:  August 20, 2019 

Due Date and Time: August 28, 2019 at 2:00 P.M. 

Title: SCADA Support Services 

Special Instructions: 

This addendum is issued to provide all bidders with responses to the Requests for Information. 

          

   
       

Return Bids to: 

William R. Hathaway, Purchasing Agent 
City of Norwich 
100 Broadway, Room 105 
Norwich, CT 06360-4431 

City of Norwich 
Norwich Public Utilities 
Department of Finance – Purchasing Agent       Phone:  (860)823-3706 
100 Broadway, Room No. 105            Fax:  (860)823-3812 
Norwich, CT 06360        E-mail:  whathaway@cityofnorwich.org 
 

The following information must appear in the lower left hand corner of the envelope: 

RFQ No.: 20-03 

Not to be opened until August 28, 2019 at 2:00 P.M. 



 
 
 
 
RFQ No.: 20-03 
Project:  SCADA Support Services 
 

Requests for Information 
 

Question 1: Whether companies from Outside USA can apply for this? (like, from India or Canada) 
Response 1: Yes, but onsite presence is required 
 
Question 2: Whether we need to come over there for meetings? 
Response 2: At times 
 
Question 3: Can we perform the tasks (related to RFP) outside USA?  (like, from India or Canada) 
Response 3: Yes 
 
Question 4: Can we submit the proposals via email? 
Response 4: No. 
 

City of Norwich 
Norwich Public Utilities 
Department of Finance – Purchasing Agent           Phone:  (860)823-3706 
100 Broadway, Room No. 105                 Fax:  (860)823-3812 
Norwich, CT 06360            E-mail:  whathaway@cityofnorwich.org 
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